
2700 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE No. 114 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1981 I 165-App/ications for Approval Declined 

NoncE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

CH 

AK 

CH 

AK 

AK 

CH 

AK 

AK 

WN 

CH 

WN 

WN 

CH 

CH 

CH 

CH 

AK 

CH 

WN 

AK 

CH 

CH 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

No. 

12403 32.09.059 Shaumex CL 100, an antifoam used in solvent baths, for the treatment 
of textiles 

2229 34.02.000 Artedon SP 50, peculiar for use as food emulsifier 

2220 34.02.000 Empilan 2125, linoleic diethanolamide, peculiar for use in the viscosity 
control in making toiletries 

2228 34. 02. 000 Panodan 10 and Panodan 200, peculiar for use as food emulsifiers .. 

2139 34.02.000 Ultrasulphate AE3, peculiar for use as a high foaming detergent 

2256 39.02.008 

12496 39.02.025 

12495 39.02.025 

11938 39.02.025 

Thixotropic PVC moulding material, peculiar for use in making moulded 
end seals for air cleaner elements 

Cello REZ 2020, acrylic resin solution for corrugated printing inks and 
liner-board coatings 

NeocrylA-1049,acrylicpolymer,foruseasclear and pigmented coatings, 
inks for vinyls and other plastic substrates 

Synthemul 63203, a polystyrene emulsion 

12409 39. 02. 025 Ubatol U. 5001 polystyrene resin emulsion, for use in flexographic inks 

447 39.02.069 George Fischer pipe in unplasticised polyvinyl chloride (UPVC), 
polyethylene (PE), polyvinyliden fluoride (PVDF), polyproplylene 
(PP) and chlorinated polyvinyl chloride 

12445 39.02.085 Seamstick double sided adhesive tape, for use in making sails 

595 39.02.115 Ammeraal type 3T46 endless length 8950mm x 1350mm wide 
conveyor belt (one only) 

12447 39. 02 .125 Polyken pipeline tape .. 

12431 39.02.125 

602 40.08.031 

11944 40.08.049 

Vinyl strapping in rolls or strips, without holes, buckles or rounded and 
sealed ends, peculiar for use in making fashion belts 

Water seal rubber strip, being a profile shape of hard rubber with foam 
rubber centre, for use as a watertight seal between holds and hatch 
covers on cargo ships 

Continental stencil tape 

12469 59 .17. 039 Disc sector filter bags peculiar to use in paper pulp machinery 

2299 62. 05. 039 Scallop and mussel hatching baskets, peculiar for use in the protection 
of crustaceans during early growth on scallop and mussel farms 

584 64.05.000 Vibram boot soles and heels of rubber, Montagna and Stadis type only 

2286 73. 40. 069 

2252 76.16.059 

607 84.06.021 

609 84.06.021 

610 84.06.021 

608 84.06.021 

12582 84.10.029 

Tridon stainless steel hose clamps, peculiar for use in Marine, 
Agricultural, Chemical and Food Industries to avoid corrosion 

Petroleum storage tank internal floating deck, peculiar for reducing 
evaporation losses in petroleum storage tanks 

Yanmar marine diesel series 3HM engines, models: 
3HME-E, 3HMGE-E, 3HMFE-E and 3HMFGE-E 

Yanmar marine diesel series lGM engines, models: 
lGME-EC, lGMGE and lGMGGE-EC 

Yanmar marine diesel series 2GM engines, models: 
2GME-EC, 2GMGE-EC and 2GMGGE-EC 

Yanmar marine diesel Series 3GMD engines, models: 
3GMDE-EC, 3GMDGE-EC and 3GMDGGE-EC 

Durco Mark II centrifugal chemical pumps .. 

283 84.10.029 George Fischer(+ GF +) centrifugal pumps, peculiar for use with 
aggressive media 

2270 84 .11 . 065 BUDC fan, peculiar for use in making hydromatic dust extractors .. 

12595 84 .19. 039 Dibipach shrink film packaging machine .. 

691 84.23.079 Kossbohrer rotary snow tiller and blade 

582 84.63.029 Hitachi ductile cast iron spockets (48 only) 

2278 85.01.001 45kW, 6 pole, T.E.F.C. motor frame D250 

1966 85 .19. 009 Fuse switches, peculiar for use on aluminium project 

12228 85.22.019 Pro-log series 90 prom programmers M980 control unit 

2305 85.23.021 Shielded microphone cable (10 pairs) 

12298 85. 23. 029 Raychem Spec. 44 wire and cable 

12345 90.24.011 

12516 90.28.009 

Vista cylindrical pressure indicators, which indicate pressures in oil, 
water and gas lines 

Cryo Star, electronic milk cryoscope 

Application Advertiseds 

Tariff I Notice No. 
Gazette 

No. 

1981/101 

1981/107 

1981/107 

1981/107 

1981/101 

1981/116 

1981/107 

1981/107 

1981/75 

1981/101 

1981/22 

1981/107 

1981/84 

1981/107 

1981/107 

1981/84 

1981/75 

1981/107 

1981/116 

1981/79 

1981/116 

1981/107 

1981/84 

1981/84 

1981/84 

1981/84 

1981/116 

1981/7 

1981/116 

1981/116 

1981/116 

1981/79 

1981/116 

1981/75 

1981/91 

1981/116 

1981/101 

1981/101 

1981/116 

80, 9 July 1981, 
p. 1936 

85, 16 July 1981, 
p. 1998 

85, 16 July 1981, 
p. 1998 

85, 16 July 1981, 
p. 1998 

80, 9 July 1981, 
p. 1936 

89, 23 July 1981, 
p. 2047 

85, 16 July 1981, 
p. 1998 

85, 16 July 1981, 
p. 1998 

68, 4 June 1981, 
p. 1589 

80, 9 July 1981, 
p. 1936 

29, 19 March 1981, 
p. 733 

85, 16 July 1981, 
p. 1998 

72, 18 June 1981, 
p. 1705 

85, 16 July 1981, 
p.1998 

85, 16 July 1981, 
p. 1998 

72, 18 June 1981, 
p. 1705 

68, 4 June 1981, 
p. 1589 

85, 16 July 1981, 
p. 1998 

89, 23 July 1981, 
p. 2047 

70, 11 June 1981, 
p. 1631 

89, 23 July 1981, 
p.2047 

85, 16 July 1981, 
p. 1998 

72, 18 June 1981, 
p. 1705 

72, 18 June 1981, 
p.1705 

72, 18 June 1981, 
p. 1705 

72, 18 June 1981, 
p. 1705 

89, 23 July 1981, 
p. 2047 

13, 12 February, 
p. 290 

89; · 23 July 1981, 
p. 2047 

89, 23 July 1981, 
p.2047 

89, 23 July 1981, 
p. 2047 

70, 11 June 1981, 
p. 1631 

89, 23 July 1981, 
p. 2047 

68, 4 June 1981, 
p. 1589 

75, 25 June 1981, 
p. 1769 

89, 23 July 1981, 
p.2047 

80, 9 July 1981, 
p. 1936 

80, 9 July 1981, 
p. 1936 

89, 23 July 1981, 
p.2047 

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of September 1981. P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


