## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/165—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Application Advertiseds	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
AK	12403	32.09.059	Shaumex CL 100, an antifoam used in solvent baths, for the treatment of textiles	1981/101	80, 9 July 1981 p. 1936
WN	2229	34.02.000		1981/107	85, 16 July 1981
WN	2220	34.02.000		1981/107	p. 1998 85, 16 July 1981
WN	2228	34.02.000	control in making toiletries Panodan 10 and Panodan 200, peculiar for use as food emulsifiers	1981/107	p. 1998 85, 16 July 1981 p. 1998
WN	2139	34.02.000	Ultrasulphate AE3, peculiar for use as a high foaming detergent	1981/101	80, 9 July 1981
WN	2256	39.02.008	Thixotropic PVC moulding material, peculiar for use in making moulded end seals for air cleaner elements	1981/116	p. 1936 89, 23 July 1981
AK	12496	39.02.025		1981/107	p. 2047 85, 16 July 1981, p. 1998
AK	12495	39.02.025		1981/107	85, 16 July 1981,
AK	11938	39.02.025		1981/75	p. 1998 68, 4 June 1981,
AK	12409	39.02.025	Ubatol U. 5001 polystyrene resin emulsion, for use in flexographic inks	1981/101	p. 1589 80, 9 July 1981, p. 1936
СН	447	39.02.069	George Fischer pipe in unplasticised polyvinyl chloride (UPVC), polyethylene (PE), polyvinyliden fluoride (PVDF), polyproplylene (PP) and chlorinated polyvinyl chloride	1981/22	29, 19 March 1981, p. 733
AK	12445	39.02.085		1981/107	85, 16 July 1981, p. 1998
СН	595	39.02.115	Ammeraal type 3T46 endless length 8950 mm × 1350 mm wide conveyor belt (one only)	1981/84	72, 18 June 1981, p. 1705
AK	12447	39.02.125	Polyken pipeline tape	1981/107	85, 16 July 1981, p. 1998
AK	12431	39.02.125	Vinyl strapping in rolls or strips, without holes, buckles or rounded and sealed ends, peculiar for use in making fashion belts	1981/107	85, 16 July 1981, p. 1998
СН	602	40.08.031	Water seal rubber strip, being a profile shape of hard rubber with foam rubber centre, for use as a watertight seal between holds and hatch covers on cargo ships	1981/84	72, 18 June 1981, p. 1705
AK	11944	40.08.049	Continental stencil tape	1981/75	68, 4 June 1981, p. 1589
AK	12469	59.17.039	Disc sector filter bags peculiar to use in paper pulp machinery	1981/107	85, 16 July 1981, p. 1998
WN	2299	62.05.039	Scallop and mussel hatching baskets, peculiar for use in the protection of crustaceans during early growth on scallop and mussel farms	1981/116	89, 23 July 1981, p. 2047
CH	584	64.05.000	Vibram boot soles and heels of rubber, Montagna and Stadis type only	1981/79	70, 11 June 1981, p. 1631
WN	2286	73.40.069	Tridon stainless steel hose clamps, peculiar for use in Marine, Agricultural, Chemical and Food Industries to avoid corrosion	1981/116	89, 23 July 1981, p. 2047
WN	2252	76.16.059	Petroleum storage tank internal floating deck, peculiar for reducing evaporation losses in petroleum storage tanks	1981/107	85, 16 July 1981, p. 1998
CH	607	84.06.021	Yanmar marine diesel series 3HM engines, models: 3HME-E, 3HMGE-E, 3HMFE-E and 3HMFGE-E	1981/84	72, 18 June 1981, p. 1705
CH	609	84.06.021	Yanmar marine diesel series 1GM engines, models:  1GME-EC, 1GMGE and 1GMGGE-EC	1981/84	72, 18 June 1981, p. 1705
CH	610	84.06.021	Yanmar marine diesel series 2GM engines, models: 2GME-EC, 2GMGE-EC and 2GMGGE-EC	1981/84	72, 18 June 1981, p. 1705
СН	608	84.06.021	Yanmar marine diesel Series 3GMD engines, models: 3GMDE-EC, 3GMDGE-EC and 3GMDGGE-EC	1981/84	72, 18 June 1981,
AK	12582	84.10.029	Durco Mark II centrifugal chemical pumps	1981/116	p. 1705 89, 23 July 1981,
CH	283	84.10.029	George Fischer (+ GF +) centrifugal pumps, peculiar for use with	1981/7	p. 2047 13, 12 February,
VN	2270	84.11.065	aggressive media BUDC fan, peculiar for use in making hydromatic dust extractors	1981/116	p. 290 89; 23 July 1981,
AK	12595	84.19.039	Dibipach shrink film packaging machine	1981/116	p. 2047 89, 23 July 1981,
CH CO	691	84.23.079	Kossbohrer rotary snow tiller and blade	1981/116	p. 2047 89, 23 July 1981,
CH	582	84.63.029	Hitachi ductile cast iron spockets (48 only)	1981/79	p. 2047 70, 11 June 1981,
WN	2278	85.01.001	45kW, 6 pole, T.E.F.C. motor frame D250	1981/116	p. 1631 89, 23 July 1981,
VN	1966	85.19.009	Fuse switches, peculiar for use on aluminium project	1981/75	p. 2047 68, 4 June 1981,
K	12228	85.22.019	Pro-log series 90 prom programmers M980 control unit	1981/91	p. 1589 75, 25 June 1981,
VN	2305	85.23.021	Shielded microphone cable (10 pairs)	1981/116	p. 1769 89, 23 July 1981,
K	12298	85.23.029	Raychem Spec. 44 wire and cable	1981/101	p. 2047 80, 9 July 1981,
ĸ	12345	90.24.011	Vista cylindrical pressure indicators, which indicate pressures in oil,	1981/101	p. 1936 80, 9 July 1981,
K	12516	90.28.009	water and gas lines Cryo Star, electronic milk cryoscope	1981/116	p. 1936 89, 23 July 1981,
				ONE Compt	p. 2047